
Region Criminal Guardianship Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect All Limited
Jurisdiction

Grand Total

Region 1 - Kalispell
Region 2 - Missoula
Region 3 - Great Falls
Region 4 - Helena
Region 5 - Butte
Region 6 - Havre
Region 7 - Lewistown
Region 8 - Bozeman
Region 9 - Billings
Region 10 - Glendive
Region 11 - Miles City
Grand Total 37,126

711
1,004
7,960
3,256
649
1,485
2,600
3,308
3,841
6,715
5,597

21,605
295
416
4,337
2,334
238
720
1,596
1,992
1,816
4,483
3,378

4,853
156
202
1,247
171
101
384
339
360
766
617
510

868
17
31
239
40
24
23
29
46
149
171
99

1,176
4
15
256
70
117
19
116
87
31
305
156

170
5
1
26
14
10
5
8
18
5
44
34

8,454
234
339
1,855
627
159
334
512
805
1,074
1,095
1,420
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 1 -
Kalispell

Flathead Columbia Falls City

Kalispell District

Justice

City

Whitefish City

Lake Polson District

Justice

City

Ronan City

Saint Ignatius City

Lincoln Eureka City

Libby District

Justice

City

Troy City

Sanders Hot Springs City

Plains City

Thompson FallsDistrict

Justice

City

Grand Total

271271

805
926
1,260

805
926

2706912827766

121121

101
560
639

101
560

14520127455

5555
66
3737

116
182
223

116
182

81711124

3434
99
1616

27
112
97

27
112

143575

5,5973,37851099156341,420
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Region CountyCalc City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 2 -
Missoula

Mineral Superior District

Justice

City

Missoula Missoula District

Justice

City

Ravalli Darby City

Hamilton District

Justice

City

Stevensville City

Grand Total

5
93
91

5
93

371350

2,727
967
1,713

2,727
967

50111326436799

2626

166
473
430

166
473
27957388246

2424
6,7154,483617171305441,095
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 3 -
Great Falls

Cascade Great Falls District

Justice

City

Glacier Cut Bank District

Justice

City

Pondera Conrad District

Justice

City

Teton Choteau District

Justice

City

Toole Shelby District

Justice

City

Grand Total

1,066
489
1,713

1,066
489

641134252911

88
40
152

88
40

6623180

20
36
62

20
36

3352121

9
8
37

9
8

10324

20
40
61

20
40

1651138

3,8411,8167661493151,074
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 4 -
Helena

BroadwaterTownsend District

Justice

City

Jefferson Boulder District

Justice

City

Whitehall City

Lewis &
Clark

East Helena City

Helena District

Justice

City

Grand Total

44
51
70

44
51

2715136

23
69
91

23
69

2314459

88
2222

1,064
711
1,155

1,064
711

310447813710

3,3081,992360468718805
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 5 -
Butte

Beaverhead Dillon District

Justice

City

Deer Lodge Anaconda District

Justice

Granite Philipsburg District

Justice

Madison Ennis City

Virginia City District

Justice

Powell Deer Lodge District

Justice

City

Silver Bow Butte District

Justice

City

Grand Total

55
75
104

55
75

5157140

261
191

261
489261107

40
21

40
321114

2525

85
26

85
315116

91
44
143

91
44

22112108

687
233
519

687
233

21212662227

2,6001,596339291168512
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 6 -
Havre

Blaine Chinook Justice

City

Harlem City

Malta District

Chouteau Fort Benton District

Justice

City

Hill Havre District

Justice

City

Liberty Chester District

Justice

Phillips Malta District

Justice

City

Valley Glasgow District

Justice

City

Grand Total

7
26

7
26

77
119693344

6
35
35

6
35

3131

287
225
472

287
225

2581791187

5
14

5
9113

32
10
48

32
10

211224

32
48
77

32
48

241745

1,48572038423195334

Office of State Public Defender
Director's   Report to the Governor, Supreme Court and Legislature

New Cases Assigned - Division 1 and 3
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 7 -
Lewistown

Fergus Lewistown District

Justice

City

Golden
Valley

Ryegate District

Justice

Judith BasinStanford District

Justice

Meagher White Sulphur
Springs

District

Justice

City

MusselshellRoundup District

Justice

City

Petroleum Winnett District

Justice

Wheatland Harlowton District

Justice

City

Grand Total

82
48
282

82
48

5816117685

3
17

3
818

19
27

19
16110

10
5
9

10
5

27

31
34
57

31
34

155334

2
1

2
1

1
3
18

1
3

414

6492381012411710159
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 8 -
Bozeman

Gallatin Belgrade City

Bozeman District

Justice

City

Manhattan City

Three Forks City

West Yellowst..City

Park Livingston District

Justice

City

Sweet
Grass

Big Timber District

Justice

City

Grand Total

256256

1,050
679
712

1,050
679

149326613452

1515
33
4343

120
128
193

120
128

22441162

9
31
17

9
31

413

3,2562,334171407014627

Office of State Public Defender
Director's   Report to the Governor, Supreme Court and Legislature

New Cases Assigned - Division 1 and 3
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 9 -
Billings

Big Horn Hardin District

Justice

City

Carbon Bridger City

Fromberg City

Red Lodge District

Justice

City

Stillwater Columbus District

Justice

City

YellowstoneBillings District

Justice

City

Laurel City

Grand Total

193
112
235

193
112

1051432111

1414
66

52
49
70

52
49

209437

25
53
52

25
53

87136

2,854
881
3,265

2,853
881

1,11420924824

1

1,670

9999
7,9604,3371,247239256261,855
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New Cases Assigned - Division 1 and 3
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 10 -
Glendive

Daniels Scobey District

Justice

City

Dawson Glendive District

Justice

City

McCone Circle District

Justice

Prairie Terry District

Justice

Richland Fairview City

Sidney District

Justice

City

Roosevelt Culbertson Justice

City

Wolf Point District

City

Sheridan Plentywood District

Justice

City

Wibaux Wibaux District

City

Grand Total

1
1
10

1
1

613

79
54
209

79
54

7287122

14
14

14
653

4
14

4
923

2727

102
65
201

102
65

41141145

5
23

5
23

6
53

6
1123136

23
11
85

23
11

57325

1
2

1
2

1,00441620231151339
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Region County City
Court
Type

Case Type

Criminal Guardianship
Involuntary
Commitment

Juvenile Neglect
All Limited
Jurisdiction Grand Total

Region 11 -
Miles City

Carter Ekalaka District

Justice

Custer Miles City District

Justice

City

Fallon Baker District

Justice

City

Garfield Jordan District

Justice

Powder
River

Broadus District

Justice

Rosebud Colstrip City

Forsyth District

Justice

City

Treasure Hysham District

Justice

City

Grand Total

2
2

2
2

114
17
236

114
17

771244139

17
18
25

17
18

6415

2
6

2
6

7
12

7
39

3232

2
80
123

2
80

601161

1
3
12

1
3

102

7112951561745234
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	Region 2.pdf (p.1)
	CaseCounts.pdf (p.2-13)
	FY 2017 Case Counts.pdf (p.1)
	Region 1.pdf (p.2)
	Region 2.pdf (p.3)
	Region 3.pdf (p.4)
	Region 4.pdf (p.5)
	Region 5.pdf (p.6)
	Region 6.pdf (p.7)
	Region 7.pdf (p.8)
	Region 8.pdf (p.9)
	Region 9.pdf (p.10)
	Region 10.pdf (p.11)
	Region 11.pdf (p.12)


